# HIGH SCHOOL FOUNDATION AWARD SCHOLARSHIP

# For high school students

#### **Our High School Award:**

- · Is for high school students taking courses for college credit
- · Covers the actual course or program cost (up to \$1,000)
- · Is awarded year-round
- · Is awarded on a first-come, first-served basis

### Who is eligible for a High School Award?

High School Award applicants must:

- · Be enrolled to Doyon, Limited or be the child of an original enrollee
- · Be a high school student
- · Provide proof of academic enrollment
- · Have a minimum GPA of 2.0
- " I am really grateful to receive the High School Award. It helped me gain college credits while still enrolled at Effie Kokrine, which helped me develop college-level academic skills and gave me an advantage as a high school student."



Kaylee Nelson
Graduate
Effie Kokrine Charter School

Took classes at University of Alaska Fairbanks



See *doyonfoundation.com/scholarships* for additional details on available scholarships, eligibility and the application process. And if you have questions, please contact us at 907.459.2049 or scholarships@doyon.com.

## How do I apply?

The application process for high school students is the same as all other Foundation students. Applications are accepted online through the Foundation's scholarship portal at *doyonfoundation.com/apply*. Note that first-time applicants will need to create a new account, and that it can take up to three business days to verify a student's shareholder status.

What do I need to apply? For the High School Award, applicants must submit:

- Completed online application
- Signed release and consent form (if under 18, parent or guardian must sign)
- · Current high school transcripts
- Proof of academic enrollment (must show enrollment, cost of the course/training and credits received)



When is the application deadline? Unlike our Part-Time, Full-Time and Competitive Awards, which have set deadlines, students can apply anytime during the year for a High School Award. These scholarships are awarded year-round on a first-come, first-served basis.

Learn more and apply at doyonfoundation.com!

3702 Cameron St · Fairbanks, AK 99709 907.459.2048 · 1.888.478.4755 · scholarships@doyon.com













